
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Bismarck Century  (0) at Grand Forks Red River  (6)

North Dakota State Hockey Tournement,  Wednesday, December 29, 2021

Grand Forks Central and Red River
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: Eagles Arena  Time:  - 
Official Scorer:  Chris Wise  : 
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Grand Forks Red River 
Tim Skarperud  Coaches

 Starters
29 Noah Burger    Sr  G
10 Cooper Freije    Sr  D
04 Mason Ray    So  D
08 Dillon Jackson    Jr  F
19 Grant Gardner    So  F
11 Michael Coleman    Jr  F

Bismarck Century 
Troy Olson

 Starters
01 Kaden Jangula    Sr  G
02 Maxon Vig    So  D
17 Alex Fosland    Sr  F
15 Ben Mansmith    Sr  F
23 Josh Mohl    Sr  F
13 Ben LaDuke    So  F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Jacob Jenkins    Jr  G
05 Garrett Eickman    Jr  D
06 Thomas Peterson    So  F
09 Wyatt LeDuc    Sr  D
12 Mason Stroh    Jr  D
16 Skyler Syverson    Sr  F
17 Carson Skarperud    Jr  F
21 Carter Sproule    Jr  F
22 Mason Reynolds    Jr  F
23 Bet Tellmann    Jr  F
24 Ethan Dockter    Sr  D
28 RyLee Vetsch    Jr  F
37 Kyedehl Hultberg    So  F

03 Koen Matt    So  F
09 Kaden Roness    So  F
10 Cody Portra    Sr  F
11 Tyler Kleinjan    Jr  D
12 Hayden Ritter    So  F
14 Mason Riegel    Jr  F
18 Riley Vander Laan    Sr  F
20 Kade Orsad    Sr  D
22 TJ Olson    Jr  F
27 Brayden Underhill    Jr  F
29 Casey Odegaard    Sr  G
33 Joe LaDuke    Sr  D
37 Mason Mrachek    So  F
40 Rigley Astle    So  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

GFR

BC

 Shots on Goal

GFR

BC

3 6 5

1 4 5

13 8 7

1 2 4

 14

 10

 28

 7

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

GFR

BC

 11 

 2 

 3 

 0 

 14 

 7 

 2 

 0 

 9 

 6 

 1 

 0 

 34 

 15 

 6 

 0 

 Penalties  Power Plays

GFR

BC

 2 4:00 1 2:00  0  0  0 

 1 2:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

GFR- 29 Noah Burger  

GFR- 01 Jacob Jenkins  

BC- 01 Kaden Jangula  

BC- 29 Casey Odegaard  

2 34:00 2 2 7 7  9  9

1 17:00 6 6  6  6

2 34:00 11 8 6 4  17  12

2 34:00 8 8 9 8  17  16

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Robby Greicar

(Ref) Connor McCarty

(Ref) Patrick Colter

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  GFR 17 Carson Skarperud   0:40  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 0:40 GFR ES 17 Carson Skarperud 09 Wyatt LeDuc 24 Ethan Dockter

BC 11 Tyler Kleinjan Hooking (2) 1 0:52

1 4:53 GFR ES 22 Mason Reynolds 21 Carter Sproule 09 Wyatt LeDuc

1 8:21 GFR ES 17 Carson Skarperud 09 Wyatt LeDuc

GFR 21 Carter Sproule Holding (2) 1 14:09

2 1:10 GFR ES 22 Mason Reynolds 21 Carter Sproule 17 Carson Skarperud

2 1:42 GFR ES 21 Carter Sproule 17 Carson Skarperud 22 Mason Reynolds

3 4:32 GFR ES 09 Wyatt LeDuc 28 RyLee Vetsch

GFR 21 Carter Sproule Cross Checking (2) 3 11:45

 End of Game


